

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 112

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 17, strike “17” and substitute “20”; and in line 25, strike “Thirteen” and substitute “Sixteen”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “service station and”; in the same line, after “automotive” insert “mechanical”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “automotive dismantler and recycler or the scrap processor industries” and substitute “Maryland Auto and Truck Recyclers Association”; in line 9, strike “trucking industry” and substitute “Maryland Motor Truck Association”; after line 9, insert:

“(x) A representative of the insurance industry providing motor vehicle insurance;

(xi) A representative of the motor vehicle salvage pool industry;

(xii) A representative of the automotive collision repair industry;”;

and in lines 10, 12, and 15, strike “(x)”, “(xi)”, and “(xii)”, respectively, and substitute “(xiii)”, “(xiv)”, and “(xv)”, respectively.